

# EXPECTED IMPLEMENTATION JANUARY 2020

D

**337 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSES.**  
**(REV 5-3-19) (FA 7-29-19) (1-20)**

SUBARTICLE 337-3.2.1.2 is deleted and the following substituted:

**337-3.2.1.2 Asphalt Binder:** Use an asphalt binder as called for in the Contract Documents meeting the requirements of Section 916. High polymer binder may be substituted in a mixture with PG 76-22 binder at no additional cost to the Department.

R

SUBARTICLE 337-3.2.2.2 is deleted and the following substituted:

**337-3.2.2.2: Asphalt Binder:** Use an asphalt binder as called for in the Contract Documents meeting the requirements of Section 916. High polymer binder may be substituted in a mixture with PG 76-22 binder at no additional cost to the Department.

A

F

T